
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016751-2025 

Award

Domestic Abuse - Advocate

Wirral Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016751
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0506eb 
Published 24 April 2025, 12:21pm

Scope 

Reference

DN765933

Description

The role of Domestic Abuse Advocate is to provide a dedicated emotional and practical
support service for victims and survivors of domestic abuse to help them through their
journey to recover from the impact of domestic abuse

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016751-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016751-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

INVOLVE NORTHWEST

Contract value

£66,406 excluding VAT

£79,693.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 30 April 2026

Possible extension to 1 May 2026

1 year, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

If funding is provided and successful bidder is meeting needs of the service delivery.

12 month extension option 01/05/2026-30/04/2027



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98390000 - Other services

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 

INVOLVE NORTHWEST

Companies House: 03212268

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRZN-4275-BVGJ

334 New Chester Road

Birkenhead



Page 4 to 5

CH42 1LE

United Kingdom

Email: operations@involvenorthwest.org.uk

Website: http://www.involvenorthwest.org.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

mailto:operations@involvenorthwest.org.uk
http://www.involvenorthwest.org.uk
mailto:procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	INVOLVE NORTHWEST

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2026-02-24T07:10:16+0000
	TCPDF




